

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 986 of 2025

Sagolsem Ratan Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 911 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

11-12-2025

Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matters may be listed on Monday, i.e. 15-12-2025 in the motion column.

Accordingly, list these cases on 15-12-2025 in the motion column.

JUDGE

Victoria